## Kentucky and Southern Indiana Stroke Association

## **2013 Annual Report**

KSISA	Phone: 502-499-5757	Email: KsiStrokeAssoc@aol.com
<b>3425 Stony Springs #102</b>		Website: www.strokekyin.org
Louisville, Ky. 40220		

The Mission of the Kentucky and Southern Indiana Stroke Association is to reduce the incidence and impact of stroke through prevention and recovery efforts, advocate reintegration of stroke survivors to meaningful roles in society and to provide education to effect and stress the need for more rapid and aggressive treatment.

Dear Friends: some of the highlights of 2013 for our organization were:

- producing a large health fair in May serving over 150 people with free stroke risk screenings, as part of Stroke Awareness Month
- provided speakers to seven area groups for stroke education
- Accompanied University Hospital stroke center group to the Capitol supporting the need for enhanced stroke care in our area
- educating over 1000 people in Kentucky and S. Indiana, as well as outlying states
- working with over 1000 seniors at the Senior Day Out event with free screenings (provided by Jewish Hospital) and stroke education
- providing \$500 for camp scholarships to survivors attending stroke camp
- continuing membership of Community Health Charities, Center for Non-Profit Excellence and the Health Services Professional Network
- Winner of top charity in the online poll www.greatnonprofits.com

The following is an overview of the Kentucky and Southern Indiana Stroke Associations income and expenses for the year January 1, 2013 through December 31, 2013:

Total revenue and support:82,635.91Program service expenses:38,413.13Management and general expenses:20,157.59Fund raising expenses:28,902.12End of year net assets:(4,836.93)

## **Board of Directors**

Yvonne Adkins, Board President Kevin Ratliff – Alisha Duvall	Susan Lawson, Board Vice President Bridget Helinger	Pam Jeseo Tim Specht
Mike Brown, Finance Chair	June Mattingly	Lynn Hundley
Carolyn Franklin, community and public relations	Stephanie McDonald Ginger Drummond	Jamie Nance Kristin Mefford
Amy Walter, community and public relations	Roz Shaffer – Laura Miller Malana Eckert	Cindy Boone Teresa Doyle

**Executive Director: Carrie Orman** 

Kentucky and Southern Indiana Stroke Association is a chapter of National Stroke Association and is tax exempt under 501c3 of the Internal Revenue Code.